## SUPREME COURT OF INDIA RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. AVANI PAL SINGH

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 22258/2021

**GOVERNMENT OF NCT OF DELHI** 

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

SUSHIL BANSAL & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 08-09-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Atul Kumar, AOR Mr. Parth Shekhar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

M/S Corporate Legal Partners, AOR

Mr. Manish Palliwal, Adv.

Mr. Vikas Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Megha Yadav, Adv.

Mr. Anshay Dhatwalia, Adv.

Mr. Ashwani Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel, the Court made the following O R D E R

Service is complete on respondent No.2, but no one has entered appearance.

Respondent No.3 has filed counter affidavit on 4.8.2022.

Ld. Counsel for the petitioner submits that they have filed Application for substitution in respect of deceased respondent No.1 yesterday i.e. 7.9.2022. Office shall verify such filing and process the matter as per rules.

List on 19.10.2022.

AVANI PAL SINGH Registrar